

South Palm and Hornet Ditch Drainage Improvements
IFB 22040
July 13th, 2022

South Palm and Hornet Ditch Drainage Improvement					
Bid Posting Date:				6.10.22	
Bid Opening Date:				7.12.22	
COMPANY NAME:	Continental Heavy Civil Corp.				
Item	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	Unit	AMOUNT (ENTER YOUR BID OFFER HERE)	Total Price
150-1000	TRAFFIC CONTROL	JOB	LS	611,000.00	611000
163-0232	TEMPORARY GRASSING	2.5	AC	43,000.00	107500
163-0300	CONSTRUCTION EXIT	5	EA	17,300.00	86500
163-0010	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TP A	1,400	LF	4.10	5740
165-0030	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TP C	2,550	LF	4.55	11602.5
165-0050	MAINTENANCE OF SILT RETENTION BARRIER	150	LF	5.75	862.5
165-0550	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	4	EA	1,150.00	4600
167-1000	WATER QUALITY MONITORING AND SAMPLING	12	EA	1,160.00	13920
167-1500	WATER QUALITY INSPECTIONS	12	MO	3,240.00	38880
170-1000	FLOATING SILT RETENTION BARRIER	150	LF	97.25	14587.5
171-0010	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE A	1,400	LF	6.20	8680
171-0030	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE C	2,550	LF	6.20	15810
201-1500	CLEARING & GRUBBING	JOB	LS	137,500.00	137500
201-9999	SELECTIVE CLEARING (17 TREES)	JOB	LS	15,300.00	15100
202-0033	FOUND DIRT/FILL MATL, TP II	360	CY	225.00	81000
210-0100	GRADING COMPLETE	JOB	LS	84,100.00	84100
310-5080	GR AGGR BASE CRS, 8 INCH, INCL MATL	1,430	SY	59.50	85085
310-5100	GR AGGR BASE CRS, 10 INCH, INCL MATL	5,400	SY	66.00	356400
402-1812	RECYCLED ASPH CONC LEVELING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	190	TN	226.00	42940
402-3103	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 9.5 MM SUPERPAVE, TYPE II, GP 2 ONLY, INCL BITUM MATL & LIME	730	TN	197.00	143810
402-3113	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & LIME	120	TN	222.00	26640
402-3121	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 25 MM SP, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & LIME	2,620	TN	184.00	482080
402-3190	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 19 MM SP, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & LIME	1,120	TN	186.00	208320
413-0750	TACK COAT	1,190	GL	20.00	23800
432-5010	MLL ASPH CONC PVMT, VARIABLE DEPTH	2,050	SY	21.25	43562.5
441-6720	CONC CURB & GUTTER, 6 IN X 30 IN, TP 7	360	LF	49.75	17910
456-2015	INDENTATION RUMBLE STRIPS - GROUND-IN-PLACE (SKIP)	0.31	GLM	25,700.00	7967
500-3002	CLASS AA CONCRETE	960	CY	2,250.00	2160000
500-3000	CLASS B CONCRETE	30	CY	720.00	21600
500-3900	CLASS B CONCRETE, INCL REINF STEEL	4	CY	4,820.00	19280
511-1000	BAR REINF STEEL	77,100	LB	3.00	231300
550-1240	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 24 IN, H 1-10	108	LF	320.00	34560
550-2180	SIDE DRAIN PIPE, 18 IN, H 1-10	207	LF	277.00	57339
550-2240	SIDE DRAIN PIPE, 24 IN, H 1-10	42	LF	420.00	17640
550-3615	SAFETY END SECTION 15 IN, SIDE DRAIN, 6:1 SLOPE	1	EA	3,350.00	3350
550-3618	SAFETY END SECTION 18 IN, SIDE DRAIN, 6:1 SLOPE	2	EA	2,320.00	4640
550-3624	SAFETY END SECTION 24 IN, SIDE DRAIN, 6:1 SLOPE	1	EA	3,350.00	3350
550-4118	FLARED END SECTION 18 IN, SIDE DRAIN	4	EA	6,190.00	24760
550-4124	FLARED END SECTION 24 IN, SIDE DRAIN	1	EA	7,830.00	7830
570-1000	CONSTR. MAINT & REMOVE DETOUR DRAINAGE STR	JOB	LS	43,700.00	43700
603-2036	STN DUMPED RIP RAP, TP 1, 36 IN	70	SY	349.00	24430
603-2181	STN DUMPED RIP RAP, TP 3, 18 IN	70	SY	349.00	24430
612-1000	CONSTR. MAINT & REMOVE MEDIAN CROSSOVER	4	EA	81,500.00	326000
643-8200	BARRIER FENCE (ORANGE), 4 FT	2,400	LF	7.55	18120
643-9999	8' BOARD ON BOARD WOOD FENCE	250	LF	49.00	12250
653-0120	THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, ARROW, TP 2	5	EA	1,500.00	7500
653-1501	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	2,750	LF	2.10	5775
653-1502	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	1,400	LF	2.10	2940
653-1704	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN, WHITE	24	LF	25.00	600
653-3501	THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	1,850	LF	2.10	3885
653-3502	THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	200	LF	2.10	420
664-1003	RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 3	30	EA	83.00	2490
668-2100	DROP INLET, GP 1	5	EA	10,900.00	54500
668-8011	SAFETY GRATE, TP 1	48	SF	414.00	19872
670-9230	STEEL CASING, 6 IN (DIRECT BURY)	500	LF	207.00	103500
710-2000	EROSION CONTROL MATS, SLOPES	3,400	SY	14.25	48450
PROJECT TOTAL					\$ 5,960,408.00

Prepared by Resden Talbert 07/13/2022